3J309

CITYy COUNCIL MEETING
October 20, 1875

§odgy

7 gzm,
JOUNCIL CHAMBERS 1254th Meeting
The one thousand two hundred fitiy~feyrith mesting of the Couneill of the
City of Milwaukie, Oregon, was heid on the 20th day of Cotober, 1975,
with the following counciipersons prasent:
C. Merwin Hngiund 423 Burgess
Charles E. Swan {entered meeting at dJarry N. Hutchason
10 p.m.) Mayosr Bili Hupp
Also present:
Harold L. Schilling, City Mzansager Cyrus Nims, Planning Directer
J. Wayne Daigle, Dir. of P.VW. Myzr Avedovech. City Attornsy
Donald R. Jones, Police {hief Dosrothy E,. Farrell, Sscretary

Don Oblander, Finance Director

égThe invocation was given by the Reverend Orval Ciay, Battin Baptist
Church, and the pledge cof allisgiancs was resited.

g

CONSENT CALENDAR
a) Approval of minutes - October 6
b) Letters from Health Division re La
¢) Acceptance of public utilities - H
d) Acceptance of Phase I ~ Pupnlic Impr
e) CRAG agenda
f) Coalition of Soccial Services minutss
g) Oregon Transportation Plan meeting notice
} Council has received letter from Health Division, Department of
-stuman Resources, dated October 1, 1975, addressed to L.V.&L. Investment
regarding swimming pool at Lake Viliage Apartments, 2105 SE 26%h.
c) Caty Engineer has written memc to City Manager and City Council,
dated October 8, 1975, recommending acceptance of public utilities for
Hollyberry subdivision, and approwval recommended therecn by Manager.
d) City Engineer has written memo to City Manager and City Council,
dated October 6, 1975, recommending azceptance of phase I of publie
improvements for The Grove subdivision, and acceptance recommended
thereon by Manager.
e) CRAG has sent agenda for general assembly meeting October 30, 1975.
f) Council has received Clackamas County Coalition of Soci 2l Servicss
minutes of September 24 weeting.
g) Oregon Department of Transportat:on ig hs ia‘ng meeting Octobsr 29
at Cosmopolitan Hotel, Portiand, to discuss progress on the Oregon
Transportation plan.
It was MOVED by Hutchison, SECONDED by Burgess, to accept the consent
calendar. MOTION CARRIED and so ordersd.

nd Octobar 15, 1975 Meetings
ke Village Apts, pool
sliyberey

ovemsnts -~ The Grovs

an
-
L

AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

1. Jerry Mesander, Chairman of Planni ng Commission, discussed ths
proposed site design review ordinance,
2. Ken Levstone, representing Comprehen e
'iscussed the National Health Planning =z Resources Developmsent Act

f 1974. Staif was asked 1o prepare a resclutisn appointing Mr. Levstso
.85 the city's liaison to represent the city as the law is implementsd.

(D

Heaith Planning Assoeiatio

CORPRESDONDENCE
Frank Mello, 1425 - 40th Street, nas written the Council asking s be
appointed fo the newiy-formed DPua 1k5 and Keosrvestion Commissicn. It was

5,

o,

ne



ER4

City Council Meeting October 20, 1975 Page 2.

MOVED by Burgess, SECONDED by Eanglund, that Councsil direct staff to
advertise for the position vacansies cn the Park and HReorsation Commissiaon
Senior Citizens Councii and Neighborhoosd Ceouncils, and that Council
members submit lists of names if desired, that staff{ prepars letter

and appilication forms, and Councili interview the appiicants, MOTION

CARRIED unanimously and so ordered.

(Meeting recesse2d at 8 p.m., reconvened at 8:08 p.m. with ail present.)

PUBLIC HEARING - SEWER ASSESSMENTS - EAST MILWAUKIE-ISLAND STATION SEWER
L.I.D, - ORDINANCE NUMBER 1322
Public hearing was deciared open
has received minutes of Sewer As
The following persons dissatisfi
addressed the Council:

Fred W. Jarrard, 2205 -~ 36th Strest

Milton J. Merrin, Jr. - 5131 S5E Loguxs Road

Fred E. Weber - 8 N, State Street, Lake Oswego

George M. Jenks, Presidert of Miiwaukie Lutheran Church
Asking guestions:

Myrtle Fisher - 11414 SE Stanlisy

Donald Fenton - 2306 River Road
Gaynelle Biaggini, 10916A SE Linwood, did not dispute the assessment,
but complained of length of hookup from street to residence. This
matter was not relevant to the hearing.
Graham Horsfeldt, 13230 SE WhersElse Laade, asksd when zad where his
connection would be made. Staff said Mr. Horsisidy had been azsked to
show where he wanted the connection mads. Mr. Horsfelidt also meationed
damage to trees, which was not relsevant to the hearing.
Eugene Reese, 5811 SE logus, had been given the coption to elect whether
or not toc hook up, since his bassemeat cannot bz served. Mr. Rsase
elected not toc hook up to the sewer.
Leland Rife, 6011 SE Harrison, speaking also for Eugene Fontalne,
6015 SE Harriscn, stated their bazsements ~annot bde served,
(Meeting recessed at 10:40 p.m., reconvensed at 10:50 p.m. with all pressnt)
It was MOVED by Burgess that the Council credit Mr. Rife's assesamsent
for the cost of a pump that the city would provide, but that the upkeep
of the pump would be by the preperty owner. MOTION FAILED for lack of
a second.

Letters sent as reguired. Council
zssment Review Commiitee meetings.
d with the committee recommendations

s
-
g
&

It was MOVED by Burgess that Mr. Reese be excnerated from assessment.
MOTION FAILED for lack of a second. It was pointed out if Council adopts

the committee recommendation Mr. Reese would be exoneratsd.

It was MOVED by Burgess Mr. Horsfszidrt be given thres ito four months
delay for final hookup date, inasmuch as the latesral has not been
instalied. MOTION FAILED for lack of z second. After discussion, it
was MOVED by Burgess, SECONDED by Hutchiscn, that Council permii Mr.
Horsfeldt three or four months delay on his final hookup date. ity
Attorney stated Council dces not have this authority under the ordinance,
and therefore the motion is iilegal. MOTION FAILED with the fcllowing
vote: NOES: Englilund, Swan, Hutchiszn, Hupp. AYES: Burgsss.

It was MOVED by Hutchiszon, SECONDED by Engiund, tc accept i
recommendations of the sswer assessment review committee, as set fort

in minutes for August 25, September 4, 8, 11, 23 and 25, 1975, with

-the. addition of Mr. Rife and Mr. Fontaine, und ciher prceperiies in the
same situation being treated in a iike munner with the Burt and Lazarus
properties, as recommended by the commiities, MOTICN CARRIED unanimously.



City Council Me=ting October 20, 1975 Page 3.

It was MOVED by Burgess, SECCONDED by Hutohison, thar Ordinance Number
- 322 (AN ORDINANCE DECLARING THE ASSESSMENT FOR ;H‘ CONSTRUUTIUON OF
\NITARY SEWKRS AND APPURTENANCES iIN THE EAST MILWAUKIE AND ISLAND

fATION AREAS OF THE CITY OF MiLWAUXKIE) be 1
Y cnlv‘ MOTION CARRIED unanimousliy and =0 Srdey

vu‘q,&‘y witila oas

Hutch;son, SECONDED by Burgess., 1o rvead ths o ANTE
by titie oniy. MOTION CARRIED unanimously an > ordared.
by Burgess, SECONDED by Hutchisos, that Ordin a 1322 be ads
Ordinance 1322 was put on its Da:%age with itne ollcowing rol X
vote: AYES: Eanglund, Swan, Burgess, Hutchison, Hupp. NOES: No
Ordinance 1322 passed the Council and was so dexiared by the Mayor,

-t o
=

o

»

-
t="
- ~
B ISl 1 A
vt
g 30
AN

»d

7.

Council has received memcrandum from City Eng: nsw* on the assessmenis,
ggana memorandum Irom Finance Director on financisl details.

COCITY HALL REMODELING
Coun011 has received bid tabulation on bids for city hall remodeling.

t was MOVED by Swan, SECONDED by Burgess, to zccept the low bid of
Gene Settegren for city hall remodeling, in the amount of $70,280,
MOTION CARRIED with the following roll-call vote: AYRES: Swans Burgess
and Hupp. NOES: Engliund and Hutchison. S%aff was askad to recommend
where extra amount over budgeted amount for this item could be found.

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1324 - AMENDMENTS TO ZONING OEBDINANCE

It was MOVED by Hutchiscon, SECONDED by Burgess, Lhat Ordinance Number

1324 (AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CRDINANCE NUMBER 1318. AN URDINANCE

- "GULATING THE USE OF LAND AND STRUCTURES IN MILWAUKIE. OREGON, AND
TABLISHING ZONES FOR THAT PURPOSE) be read the sscond time by title
dy. MOTION CARRIED unanimously and so ocrdered. It was MOVED by

Hutchison, SECONDED by Burgess, that Ordinance 1324 be adopted. Ordina

1324 was put on its passage “‘th the following roll-call vote: AYES:

Englund, Swan, Burgess, Hutchison and Hupp. NOES: None. Ordinance

1324 passed the Counrcil and was so deciared by the Mayor,

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1325 - CiVIL, DEFENSE ORDINANCE
It was MOVED by Hutchiscn, SECONDED by Burgess, that Ordinance Number

§ &

a the first time by titie

uce

1325 (AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 541 AND ESTABLISHING A LOCAL

ORGANIZATION FOR CIVIL DEFENSE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE CIVIL
DEFENSE PLAN AND PROGRAM, FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE: AUTHORIZING THE
MAYOR TO APPOINT A DIRECTOR OF CIVIL DEFENSE FOR THE CiTY OF MILWAUKIE,
AND GIVING SUCH DIRECTOR ALL THE POWERS AND DUTIES PROVIDED FOR IN
CHAPTER 401, OREGON REVISED STATUTES) be vead the second time by title
only. MOTION CARRIED unanimousiy and so ordasred. It was MOVED by
Burgess, SECONDED by Hutchison, that Ordinance 1325 be adopted. Ordina
1325 was put on its passage with the following roll-call vote: AYES:
Englund, Swan, Burgess, Hutchison and Hupp. NOES: None. Ordinance
1325 passed the Council and was so declared by the Mayor.

nce

It was MOVED by Burgess, SECONDED by Hutchison, that the Mayor designate

City Manager  Hal Schiliing as director of civii defense. MOTION
CARRIED unanimously and so crdered.

DS ON POLICE LOGGING SYSTEM

wuncil has received memorandum from Poliice Chisf, dated Cctober 8, 197

.th a rzceommendation and alternatives for 24- hﬂa* iogging tape znd
radic and telephone opevation, and copiss of ietters concerning the
couaty communicatisns system. It was MOVED by Burgess, SECONDED by

a

3



Englund, that Council accept the oid of Magaoasynce for 2i-hour lecgging
tape and instalilaticn at a cost of $10,177, and also the Digtaphone

call check message repgarer at & cost of $1049, Zo: & vetal cof $11,226
MOTION CARRIED, with the foiliawing rnﬁw~falj ot a AYES: Englund,

Swan, Burgess a :d Hutchisoen NCES:; Hu Stall wiil bring back a
repommendatlon on the source of addibLona; iunds over the budgeted amount

RESOLUTION NUMBER 38-1975 - AUTHORIZING I(NTERFUND LOAN

Council has receilved mame Ifrom Filaance Director, dated Cotober 15,
explaining resolution zuthorizing inrtertund locan. it was MOVED by
Hutchison, SECONDED by Burgess, that HResolution Numbsr 39-1975 (A
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVENUE SHARING FUND TO LOAN $175.000 TO SEWER
IMPROVEMENT FUND TO PROVIDE THE NECESSARY CaSH TG COVER A TEMPORARY
DEFICIT) be read. MOTION CARRIED unanimousiy and so srdsred., It was
MOVED by Burgess, SECONDED by Hutchison, to adopt Resolution 39-1975,
MOTION CARRIED unanimously and so ordered,

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1226 - SITE DESIGN REVIEW

Council has received memo from Pianning Dirsctor, dated Ostober 16,
concerning site design review crdinance. 1%t was MOVEL by Burgess,
SECONDED by Engilund, that Ordinance Number 1326 {AN ORDINANCE

ADOPTING INTERIM SITE DESIGN REGULATIONS FOR THE CItY OF MILWAUKIE,
OREGON) be read the firsL time by title cniy. MOTION CARRIED unanimously
and so ordere. It waz MOVED by Hutchison, SECONDED by Burgess, that

the ordinance be read ths second time by title only. MOTION CARRIED
unanimously and so crdered. It was MOVED by Burgess, SEUONDED by
Englund, to adopt Ordinance 13258. Ordinance 1325 was put on its passage
with the following roli-call vote: AYES: Englund. Swan. Burgess,
Hutchison and Hupp. NOES: None. Ordinance 1326 passed the Council

and was so declared by the Maycr.

It was MOVED -by Burgess, SECONDED py Hutchison, that Council direct staff
to proceed to devise and deve;sp an crdinance centered on establishment
of a design review board to impiemsnt design review, MOTION CARRIED
unanimously and so scrdersd.

" MEMO FROM PUBLiC WORKS DIRECTOR RE STREET NAME AND HOUSE NUMBER CHANGES
Council has received memo from Public Works Director, dated October 16,
regarding status of house numbering and strzei name changs program.

" ORDINANCE NUMBER 1327 - ABANDONED SERVICE STATIONS

Council hasg received memo Irom PLanning Commissicn ragarding unused
service stations., i1t was MOVED by Hutchison, SECONDED b" Burgess, to
read Ordinance Number 1327 (AN ORDINANCE CF THE CITY OF MELWAUKIE,
OREGON, DECLARING UNUSED SERVICE STATIONS PUBLIC NUISANCES AND PROVIDING
FOR THEIR ABATEMENT) the first time by iitle onliy. MOTION CARRIED
unanimously and so ordered. It was MOVED by Hutchiscsn, SECONDED by
Burgess, to read the ordinance the second time by title oniy. MOTION
CARRIED unanimcusly and so ordered. It was MOVED by Hutchison, SECONDED
by Burgess, that Ordinance 1327 be adoptad. Ordinance 1327 was put

on its passage with the following roll-call vote: Engiund, Swan,
Burgsess, Hutchison and Hupp. NOES: None. Ordinance 1327 passzad the
Council and was so declarsd by the Mayor.

RESCLUTION NUMBELR 40-~19%5 - LENGTH OF COUNCIL MEETINGS

Counzil has received meme from Councilman Swan on the subject of use
and abuss of Council and citizen time., It wag MOVED vy Swan, SECONDED
by Fngiund, to rexd Hesoclution Number 40-1975 by title oniy. MOTION




143

City Councii Meeting Getobeyr 20, 1975 © Page 5.

CARRIED unanimously and so ordered. Iv was MOVED by Burgess, SECONDED

- aTHTY R TITN

~7 Swan, to adopt Resoliutiocn 40-1975. MOTION CARRIED unanimceusly zad
b} ordered

~ESOLUTION NUMBER 41 1975 - WAIVING DLANNING COMMISSION FEES
Council has received m from City Manager, dated Octoosr 20, MV,VVrn;ng
waiving of Plannlng CommL551on fess, It was MOVED by Engiund, SECONDED

by Hutchison, to read EResciuticn Number 431-1975 {A HESOLUTION AMENDING
RESOLUTION NUMBER 8-1975, ESTABLISHING ZONING TEES AND SUBDIVISION FEES)
by title only. MOTION CARRIED unanimsusly and so cordered., It was
MOVED by Burgess, SECONDED by Swan, to adopt Resolution 41-1975. MOTION
CARRIED unanimously and so cordered.

%OTHER BUSINESS
cml. Manager has received letter from Sate Accident Insurance Fund,
wadated October 13, regarding remodeling »f City Hall,
2. Council has received copy oFf city’'s letier to CEAG, dated Cctober 17,
{Owith comments on CRAG's proposed goals znd sbjectives and suggested
criteria for determining broad land use arvreas.
3. Planning Commission has submitted its annual report.
4. Manager has written letter to Erwin G. Nakath, 115 SE 32nd Strezet,
regarding clear vision appesis and the procedurs for waiving Planning
Commission fees, ' It was recommended that Council refer the matter of
appeals on clear vision violations tc the Planning Commission.
5. Mayor reported on appearing vefore the County Commisslioners con-
~cerning North Cilackamas Park. , o ’
There will be a Council work session at 7:30 p.m. Cctober 28.

~ AYMENT OF BILLS

It was MOVED by Hutchison, SECONDED by Burgess, that the bills listed
for October 20, 1975 payment be apprcved for payment. MOTION CARRIED
unanimously and so crdered.

The meeting adjourned at 1:45 z.m.

(7’%,/ }%W

B:11 Hupp. Mayor

ATTEST:

oAb, C L Ja e 00,

Dorothy E. Farrell, Secretary

R



E4h

10.
—1T,
12.
I—j—n
1%,
~15.
16.

17,

18,-

19 L
20.
2k,
22,
23,
24,

26,
27,

28,
29,

3.
32,
. A
35

°

37
380

CITY OF MILWAUKIE

BTLLS PAYABLE ON_OCTOBER 20th, 1975

VENDOR
Act 1 Uniform Service

Andy Lee kuinwer
Julie August
Baker & Taylor
Bernard's

Books for Accountants

Breasie Electric
© Burroughs
‘Charlie Helwig

Chevron Asphalt

Clackamas Couaty

Clark Beardman Co. Lid,
Complete Carpet Service '
Congressional Quarterly Inec.
Fnterprise Courier

Feensughty Machinery Company
Freightliner Corporation

Ray Grimshaw

John Herbat

HECT

Jahnsea's~?apce Paint
Donald Jones

Jury Fszes

Joni Kslner

K & R Plumbing
Lavelle Landfill
Main Street Cleaners

Milwaukxie Hardware
Milwaukie Lumber -

Milwaunkie 0il

Msbil 0il

Moeore Businesa Forms
¥Myles O'Domnell
Nailbenders

Northwest Law Enforcement
Northwest Natural Gas

¥udelman Brogthers
OKT/0lson

TOTAL

23.34

15.75
82.50
6.71
319,04

3.77
84,26
63.80

134 .48

1974.00
18.50
35.92

799.75
18,00
26.00
19.60
45,56

§,50
31,48
53 .61
21,06
24 45
150,00
2.10

700,00
28,62

140,728

26,88
98.31

131.99

2384,90
285.88
297,72

65,00
10,00
14,15

8.95
554,95

DEFT, AMOUNT
1-% 6,94
1-4 11.30
1z 8240
I=5 1975
1-8 82,50
1-6 6.7L
1-4 b7.,06
1-5 259,75
4. 12,23
1-13 3.T7
l")'I' 8)‘* 026 .
1-13 63.80
1.2 18.79
1-4 7,12
1-6 13.60
i-8 .95
1"9 7076 -
1-10 1.36
1-12 13.44
1-13 31 .46
12~ .1974.00
1-4 18.50
1-12 35,92
1-5 799.75
1-6 18,00
1-6 36,00
4. 19.60
io k5,56
5. k.50
1-7 31,48
1-10 53,61
1.3 21,06
1-5 24 .45
1-8 150,00
1-13 2,10
5= 700,00
L. 28,62

- l=d 35,90

© 1.5 193,48
1-5 26,88
1-3 69,87
4o 13,44
12- 15,00
1.4 52,53
4. 79.37
30~ 2284 ,90
1-13 285.88
1-5 297,72
5= 65,00
1-4 10,00
4. h,35
30~ 9.80
14 8.95
1-1 221,99
1-2 110,99
14 55,49
1-5 55.49



DDJ309

-

59,
Lo,
l}l >
42,
43,

hy,.

45,
b6,

Y

l¥8°

49,

51

52,

5}0'

Sk,
55

. 56.
57

59.
60,
61,
62,

63,

64, -

65.
~ 66,
67.

68.

69.
70,

CITY OF MILWAUKIE
BILLS PAYABLE ON OCTOBER 20th, 1975 {continued)

YVENDOR

Don Oblander
State of Orﬁgon/ Dept, of Motor Vehicles

Oregon Advance Appellatu Information Inc,
Oregon Chapter American Public Works Assoc,

Oregon Park & Rescreation Seciety
Oregon State Fire Marshall Assoc.
Pacifie Ceoast Industrial Laundry
Paeific Northweat Bell

Pixtler Auto Parts
€ity of Fortland

PGE

- Portland Road & Driveway

Quzlity Beogks Inec,

Robben 0il

Rock Creek Sand & Gravel
James J. Reutsen
Rab-A-Daub Car-Washes
Villey Leck & Key Service (R.A. Samuels)
Hareld Schilling

Smith Masemry Comt.
Spring Creek Apts.
Stevens Thempson & Runyan
Subpoena Fees

TFown Concrete Pipe

Waterwsrks Supplies
Weiler Chevrolet

Weat Chevren

‘West Chemical Products
Wileo Fire Equipment

Villamatte Week
Willametie Western
Xerox

TOTAL

6.90
35.00
25,00
38,00
52.00
50,00
46,00

89%.95

50,15

193‘37‘

6686 .80

225,061

732,62
ho,25
16.00

850,00
53.75

5,00
17.80

525,00
224,00

619.37

20,00
547.75

43,20
79.42
18.70
22,50
63,06

15,00
3945.70
343,07

DEP?, AMOUNT
1-13 6.50
1-8 35,00
1=12 25,00
1-10 38,00
1=7 52.00
18 50,00
h. 6,00
1-3 683.88
1-4 6,00
1=6 91,06
1-10 9.00
4- 37693
20- 25,42
30- 40,66
i 50,15
1=5 - 99088
1-6 62,50
u“' 31 059 :
1-1 %097.67
1’3 192063
1-4 46,99
1-6 179,11
1=-7" 3.85
4 107.12
20~ 109,16
20- 19%0.27
4o 37.50
{o 28 12.50
12- 175.01
1-6 732,62
1-3 - 40.25
4. 16.00
12- 850,00
1-5 53.7T5
1-13 5.00
1.2 17.80
1-7 525,00
1-5 224,00
5= 19.37
1-8 20,00
y_ 73,50
20~ 74,25
50= 43,20
Y 79.42
ha - 18,70
1-3 22,56
1-4 28,56
1'='5 34050
1-2 15,00
12- 3045 ,70
1=13 y 343,07

$25,264.,19

8§48



o X ]

CITY OF MILWAUKIE
BILLS PAYASLE ON OCTOBER 20th, 1975 (coatinued)

1-1 General Government 243519,60
1-2 Administration 162,58
1-3 City Hall 1037,13
1"4 ’5‘11’@ 503 :;66
1-5 Pelice ' . 2057 .10
1-6 Library 11%6.40
1-7 Parks & Grsunds : 612.33
1-8 Municipal Court 288,45
1-9 Planning MR.75
mm e 1-10 Paublie Werks _ 101,97
© 1-12 Legal 74,26
1-13 Finance 741.98
i~ Street ' 705.58

5 ~ Sewer Improvement 128%,37
20~ Sewer - 608.8%
30- Water -2 2% R 3

- 12~ Revenue Sharing 6959.71



